2
0971H–SMEM–6/08
AT88SC1608
The embedded authentication protocol allows the memory and the host to authenticate each
other. When this device is used with a host which incorporates a microcontroller (e.g., AT89C51,
AT89C2051, AT90S1200), the system provides an “anti-wiretapping” configuration. The device
and the host exchange “challenges” issued from a random generator and verify their values
through a specific cryptographic function included in each part. When both agree on the same

SCL: Serial Clock
SDA: Serial Data I/O
16. Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Formal drawings may be obtained from an Atmel sales office.
tWR
WORDn
8th BIT ACK
STOP
CONDITION
START
CONDITION
Ordering Code Package Voltage Range Temperature Range
AT88SC1608-09ET-00 M2 – E Module 2.7V–5.5V Commerical (0°C–70°C)
AT88SC1608-09PT-00 M2 – P Module 2.7V–5.5V Commerical (0°C–70°C)
AT88SC1608-10PU-00 8P3 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT88SC1608-10SU-00 8S1 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
AT88SC1608-10WU-00 7 mil Wafer 2.7V–5.5V Industrial (−40°C–85°C)
Package Type(1) Description
M4 – E Module M4 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module
M4 – P Module M4 ISO 7816 Smart Card Module with Atmel Logo
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)